MIC5310
Dual 150mA µCap LDO in 2mm x 2mm MLF®
ULDO is a trademark of Micrel, Inc.
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are registered trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
General Description
The MIC5310 is a tiny Dual Ultra Low Dropout
(ULDO™) linear regulator ideally suited for portable

Micrel, Inc. MIC5310
March 2011 3 M9999-032411-
Ordering Information
Functional
Part number
Ordering
Part Number
Marking1
VOUT1/VOUT2
2
Junction
Temperature Range
Package3
MIC5310-1.8/1.5YML MIC5310-GFYML GFZ 1.8V/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-1.8/1.8YML MIC5310-GGYML GGZ 1.8V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-1.8/1.6YML MIC5310-GWYML GWZ 1.8V/1.6V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-2.5/1.8YML MIC5310-JGYML JGZ 2.5V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-2.5/2.5YML MIC5310-JJYML JJZ 2.5V/2.5V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-2.6/1.85YML MIC5310-KDYML KDZ 2.6V/1.85 –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-2.6/1.8YML MIC5310-KGYML KGZ 2.6V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-2.7/2.7YML MIC5310-LLYML LLZ 2.7V/2.7V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-2.8/1.5YML MIC5310-MFYML MFZ 2.8V/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-2.8/1.8YML MIC5310-MGYML MGZ 2.8V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-2.8/2.6YML MIC5310-MKYML MKZ 2.8V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-2.8/2.8YML MIC5310-MMYML MMZ 2.8V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-2.85/1.85YML MIC5310-NDYML NDZ 2.85V/1.85V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-2.85/2.6YML MIC5310-NKYML NKZ 2.85V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-2.85/2.85YML MIC5310-NNYML NNZ 2.85V/2.85V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-2.9/1.5YML MIC5310-OFYML OFZ 2.9V/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-2.9/1.8YML MIC5310-OGYML OGZ 2.9V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-2.9/2.9YML MIC5310-OOYML OOZ 2.9V/2.9V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-3.0/1.8YML MIC5310-PGYML PGZ 3.0V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-3.0/2.5YML MIC5310-PJYML PJZ 3.0V/2.5V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-3.0/2.6YML MIC5310-PKYML PKZ 3.0V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-3.0/2.8YML MIC5310-PMYML PMZ 3.0V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-3.0/2.85YML MIC5310-PNYML PNZ 3.0V/2.85V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-3.0/3.0YML MIC5310-PPYML PPZ 3.0V/3.0V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-3.3/1.5YML MIC5310-SFYML SFZ 3.3V/1.5V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-3.3/1.8YML MIC5310-SGYML SGZ 3.3V/1.8V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-3.3/2.5YML MIC5310-SJYML SJZ 3.3V/2.5V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-3.3/2.6YML MIC5310-SKYML SKZ 3.3V/2.6V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-3.3/2.8YML MIC5310-SMYML SMZ 3.3V/2.8V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-3.3/2.85YML MIC5310-SNYML SNZ 3.3V/2.85V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-3.3/2.9YML MIC5310-SOYML SOZ 3.3V/2.9V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-3.3/3.0YML MIC5310-SPYML SPZ 3.3V/3.0V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-3.3/3.2YML MIC5310-SRYML SRZ 3.3V/3.2V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
MIC5310-3.3/3.3YML MIC5310-SSYML SSZ 3.3V/3.3V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin 2x2 MLF®
Notes:
1. Over bar symbol ( ¯ ) may not be to scale.  Over bar at Pin 1.
2. Other voltage options available.  Contact Micrel for more details.
3. MLF® is a GREEN RoHS compliant package.  Lead finish is NiPdAu.  Mold compound is Halogen Free.